


























For the Benefice of north Bosmere - Churches of Coddenham, Creeting St Mary,
Creeting St Peter, Crowfield, Earl Stonham with Stonham Parva, Gosbeck,
Hemingstone, Stonham Aspal with Mickfield.

Fri 2 April Online Zoom 09.30 am Devotional Service
Good Friday Online Zoom 6.30 pm Devotional Service
Sun 4 April Earl Stonham 06.00 am Sunrise Service
Easter Day Online Zoom 09.30 am Easter Worship

Stonham Aspal 11.00 am Holy Communion
Wed 7 April Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 9 April Online Zoom 6.30 pm Evening Prayer Agape
Sun 11 April Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Easter 2 Creeting St Peter 11.00 am Holy Communion BCP

Hemingstone 11.00 am Morning Worship
Wed 14 April Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 16 April Online Zoom 6.30 pm Evening Prayer
Sun 18 April Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Easter 3 Creeting St Mary 11.00 am Holy Communion

Gosbeck 6.30 pm Evening Prayer
Wed 21 April Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 23 April Online Zoom 6.30 pm Evening Prayer Agape
St George
Sun 25 April Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Easter 4 Coddenham 11.00 am Holy Communion

Earl Stonham 11.00 am Morning Worship
Wed 28 April Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 30 April Online Zoom 6.30 pm Evening Prayer
Sun 2 May Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Easter 5 Hemingstone 11.00 am Holy Communion

Stonham Aspal 11.00 am Morning Worship
Wed 5 May Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 7 May Online Zoom 6.30pm Evening Prayer Agape
Sun 9 May Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Rogation Sunday Gosbeck 11.00 am Holy Communion
Wed 12 May Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Thur 13 May Online Zoom 6.30 pm Worship for Ascension Day
Fri 14 May Online Zoom/Coddenham 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Sat 15 May Online Zoom/Creeting St Peter 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Sun 16 May Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Easter 7 Crowfield 11.00 am Holy Communion

Creeting St Mary 11.00 am Morning Prayer BCP
Mon 17 May Earl Stonham 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Tue 18 May Creeting St Mary 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Wed 19 May Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer

Crowfield 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Thur 20 May Hemingstone 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Fri 21 May Gosbeck 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Sat 22 May Stonham Aspal 6.30 pm Thy Kingdom Come
Sun 23 May Online Zoom 09.30 am Worship for Pentecost
Pentecost Earl Stonham 11.00 am Holy Communion

Hemingstone 6.30 pm Evening Prayer
Wed 26 May Online Zoom 09.00 am Morning Prayer
Fri 28 May Online Zoom 6.30 pm Evening Prayer Agape
Sun 30 May Online Zoom 09.30 am Morning Worship
Trinity Sunday Coddenham 11.00 am Holy Communion
To join on-line services please contact Ruth Dennigan, reader.ruthdennigan@gmail.com
To book a place at any physical service contact Rev Philip 01449 711684
revphilippayne@btinternet.com at least 2 days before the service.
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In the meantime please keep looking at our website to see what the
children are up to in school.
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350 wines from
around the World.

Free delivery on
orders over £35.

For 2020 Christmas
promotions and wine list
Telephone 01842 814414

contact@trevorhugheswines.com
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clerk@csmpc.co.uk
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The old phone box at Jack's Green contains maps, information and a defibrillato
and the notice board at the entrance to Alder Carr Farm has a foot path map.










